305191.0
305443.0
305091.0

350017.0

Courses in English for Bachelor students, School of Business and Economics

|period 1/fall

Marketing

Introduction to marketing

B2B-Marketing in an International Context
Study circle*

Management

Accounting

Economics
Game Theory*

Information systems

* self study

|period 2/fall

MFO0BC77 Effects of marketing
305091.0 Study circle*

301080.0 Creative business creative economy

310086.0 Financial accounting

350017.0 Game Theory*

ISO0BN51 Introduction to the Digital Business

[period 3/spring

305091.0 Study circle*

OLO0BC81 Ethics and organization

350017.0 Game Theory*
350225.0 Financial economics |

305061.0
305091.0

305061.0

305061.0

350017.0
350311.0

457316.0
457510.0

[period 4/spring

Sustainable business
Study circle*

Sustainable business

Sustainable business

Game Theory*
Financial economics IlI

Development of Digital Service
User-centred Design of Information Systems



Courses in English for Master students, School of Business and Economics

|period 1/fall

| [period 2/fall

Marketing

MFOOBE57 Market Analysis

Master programme in Governance and Digitalization

457605.0
457609.0

363000.0
361213.0

Accounting

Management

Information systems
Introduction to Business Analytics
Business Analytics Il

Information studies
Information in the Digital Age

Information Management

* self study

| [period 3/spring | [period 4/spring

305163.0 Perspectives on the Global Business
Environment

310167.0 Advanced Management Accounting

457611.0 Programming for Analytics

DZ00BQ38 Knowledge Management
361218.1 Information behaviour |

305121.0 Intercultural Marketing Management 305150.0 Management of Industrial Brands

REOOBE82 Current Issues in Accounting

OLOOBC81 Ethics and organization

457601.0 Decision and Business Analytics 457613.0 Data Management

457607.0 Business Analytics |

361225.0 Information retrieval 361218.2 Information behaviour Il
361126.0 Information architecture and strategies



370177.1
370187.0
370175.0

370161.0

OROOBR70

345118.1

346115.0

FROOBE25
346106.1

Courses in English for Bachelor students, Social Sciences and Law

[period 1/fall | [period 2/fall | [period 3/spring |

Public administration

Policy Processes in the EU 370177.1 Policy Processes in the EU 370177.1 Policy Processes in the EU 370177.1
Democratic Innovations * 370187.0 Democratic Innovations * 370187.0 Democratic Innovations * 370187.0
The State and the Market * 370175.0 The State and the Market * 370175.0 The State and the Market * 370175.0
Environmental governance at the local level

Sociology

380148.0 Group identities, subcultures 380113.1 Sexuality, gender and society

and mobilization 380119.0 Swedish-Speaking Finns as a Minority

Political science
Political Institutions in the European Union 375113.0 Corruption and Development
Public law
International Law in Context: Russia, ECHR, and 345114.1 Comparative Law - Public Law 345127.1

345125.1 Autonomy and participation 345127.2
Comparative law in the changing world* 345118.1 Comparative law in the changing world* 345118.1 Comparative law in the changing world* 345118.1

International law

International Protection of Human Rights 346155.0 International and European Migration Law 346154.0
The Law of War and Armed Conflict

Basic Course on International Environmental La346106.1 Basic Course on International Environmental La346106.1 Basic Course on International Environmental La 346106.1

* self study

[period 4/spring

Policy Processes in the EU
Democratic Innovations *
The State and the Market *

Advanaced Animal Law
Advanaced Animal Law, essay*
Comparative law in the changing world*

Migration, Development and Human Rights

Basic Course on International Environmental La



370177.1
370187.0
370186.0
370175.0

345118.1

345118.2

346115.0

Courses in English for Master students, Social Sciences and Law

|period 1/fall

Public administration
Policy Processes in the EU '
Democratic Innovations *
Multi-Level Governance *
The State and the Market *

Sociology

Political science

Public law

Comparative Law in a Changing

World*

Comparative Law in a Changing

World, essay*

International law

International Protection of Human Rights

370177.1
370187.0
370186.0
370175.0

380148.0

345118.1

345118.2

FROOBE51

FROOBE44 Sources and Principles of Public International L: FROOBE45

FROOBE45 Enforcement of International Obligations
FROOBE25 The Law of War and Armed Conflict

FROOBES52
FROOBES5

|period 2/fall

Policy Processes in the EU '
Democratic Innovations *
Multi-Level Governance *
The State and the Market *

Group identities, subcultures
and mobilization

Comparative Law in a Changing

World*

Comparative Law in a Changing

World, essay*

Actors of the internationl legal system
Enforcement of International Obligations
Economic, social and cultural rights
Vulnerabilities in Armed Conflicts

370177.1
370187.0
370186.0
370175.0

380113.1

375113.0

345118.1

345118.2

346111.0

346155.0
346126.1

346106.1 Basic Course on International Environmental La346106.1 Basic Course on International Environmental La 346106.1

[period 3/spring

Policy Processes in the EU '
Democratic Innovations *
Multi-Level Governance *
The State and the Market *

Sexuality, gender and society

Corruption and Development

Comparative Law in a Changing

World*

Comparative Law in a Changing

World, essay*

Course on the European Convention on

Human Rights

International and European Migration Law
Course on the Rights of the Child

370177.1
370187.0
370186.0
370175.0

345118.1

345118.2

357127.1

346111.0

346154.0
346126.1

Basic Course on International Environmental La 346106.1

[period 4/spring

Policy Processes in the EU '
Democratic Innovations *
Multi-Level Governance *
The State and the Market *

Comparative Law in a Changing
World*

Comparative Law in a Changing
World, essay*

Advanced Animal Law

Course on the European Convention on
Human Rights

Migration, Development and Human Rights
Course on the Rights of the Child

Basic Course on International Environmental La



