## Courses in English for Bachelor students, School of Business and Economics

	period 1/fall	period 2/fall	]	period 3/spring	]	period 4/spring
305191.0 305443.0 305091.0	<u> </u>	MF00BC77 Effects of marketing 305091.0 Study circle*	305091.0	Study circle*		Sustainable business Study circle*
	Management	301080.0 Creative business creative economy	OL00BC81	Ethics and organization	305061.0	Sustainable business
	Accounting	310086.0 Financial accounting			305061.0	Sustainable business
350017.0	Economics Game Theory*	350017.0 Game Theory*		Game Theory* Financial economics I		Game Theory* Financial economics III
	Information systems	ISOOBN51 Introduction to the Digital Business			457316.0 457510.0	Development of Digital Service User-centred Design of Information Systems

<sup>\*</sup> self study

## Courses in English for Master students, School of Business and Economics

	period 1/fall		period 2/fall		period 3/spring		period 4/spring
MF00BE57	Marketing Market Analysis	305163.0	Perspectives on the Global Business Environment	305121.0	Intercultural Marketing Management	305150.0	Management of Industrial Brands
	Accounting	310167.0	Advanced Management Accounting	RE00BE82	Current Issues in Accounting		
	Management			OL00BC81	Ethics and organization		
Master pro	ogramme in Governance and Digitalization						
457605.0 457609.0	Information systems Introduction to Business Analytics Business Analytics II	457611.0	Programming for Analytics	457601.0 457607.0	Decision and Business Analytics Business Analytics I	457613.0	Data Management
363000.0 361213.0	Information studies Information in the Digital Age Information Management		3 Knowledge Management Information behaviour I	361225.0 361126.0	Information retrieval Information architecture and strategies	361218.2	Information behaviour II

<sup>\*</sup> self study

## Courses in English for Bachelor students, Social Sciences and Law

	period 1/fall	]	period 2/fall		period 3/spring		period 4/spring
370177.1 370187.0 370175.0	Public administration Policy Processes in the EU Democratic Innovations * The State and the Market *	370177.1 370187.0 370175.0	Democratic Innovations *	370177.1 370187.0 370175.0	Policy Processes in the EU Democratic Innovations * The State and the Market * Environmental governance at the local level	370177.1 370187.0 370175.0	Policy Processes in the EU Democratic Innovations * The State and the Market *
	Sociology	380148.0	•	380113.1 380119.0	Sexuality, gender and society Swedish-Speaking Finns as a Minority		
370161.0	Political science Political Institutions in the European Union			375113.0	Corruption and Development		
OR00BR70 345118.1	Public law International Law in Context: Russia, ECHR, and Comparative law in the changing world*	345114.1 345125.1 345118.1	Comparative Law - Public Law Autonomy and participation Comparative law in the changing world*	345118.1	Comparative law in the changing world*	345127.1 345127.2 345118.1	Advanaced Animal Law Advanaced Animal Law, essay* Comparative law in the changing world*
346115.0 FR00BE25 346106.1	International law International Protection of Human Rights The Law of War and Armed Conflict Basic Course on International Environmental La	a 346106.1	Basic Course on International Environmental La	346155.0 346106.1	International and European Migration Law  Basic Course on International Environmental L	346154.0 a 346106.1	Migration, Development and Human Rights  Basic Course on International Environmental La

<sup>\*</sup> self study

## Courses in English for Master students, Social Sciences and Law

	period 1/fall		period 2/fall		period 3/spring		period 4/spring
				•			
370177.1 370187.0 370186.0 370175.0	Public administration Policy Processes in the EU ' Democratic Innovations * Multi-Level Governance * The State and the Market *	370177.1 370187.0 370186.0 370175.0	Policy Processes in the EU ' Democratic Innovations * Multi-Level Governance * The State and the Market *	370177.1 370187.0 370186.0 370175.0	Policy Processes in the EU ' Democratic Innovations * Multi-Level Governance * The State and the Market *	370177.1 370187.0 370186.0 370175.0	Policy Processes in the EU ' Democratic Innovations * Multi-Level Governance * The State and the Market *
	Sociology	380148.0	Group identities, subcultures and mobilization	380113.1	Sexuality, gender and society		
	Political science			375113.0	Corruption and Development		
345118.1 345118.2	Public law Comparative Law in a Changing World* Comparative Law in a Changing World, essay*	345118.1 345118.2	Comparative Law in a Changing World* Comparative Law in a Changing World, essay*	345118.1 345118.2	Comparative Law in a Changing World* Comparative Law in a Changing World, essay*	345118.1 345118.2 357127.1	Comparative Law in a Changing World* Comparative Law in a Changing World, essay* Advanced Animal Law
FR00BE45	International law International Protection of Human Rights Sources and Principles of Public International L Enforcement of International Obligations The Law of War and Armed Conflict Basic Course on International Environmental L	FR00BE52 FR00BE55	Enforcement of International Obligations Economic, social and cultural rights	346111.0 346155.0 346126.1 346106.1	Course on the European Convention on Human Rights International and European Migration Law Course on the Rights of the Child Basic Course on International Environmental La	346111.0 346154.0 346126.1 346106.1	Course on the European Convention on Human Rights Migration, Development and Human Rights Course on the Rights of the Child Basic Course on International Environmental La